
Farmlands Horse of the Year 2015 - March 2015

Dressage: Class 237  Mitavite Level 6/7 Musical Freestyle

Back # Horse Rider TotalTech Place

Pos: E Pos: H Pos: C

Myra

Friend

Jane

Ventura

Linda

Warren-Davey
Artistic

Pos: M

Mary

Craine

Pos: B

Julia

Fraser

229052 BL About Time Penny Castle

71.528% 75.278% 69.722%

72.833 1
2 1 1

70.000

73.056

72.778

77.778

65.278

74.167

71.389% 1

67.778

75.000

76.250% 1

73.611

78.889 69.88 75.77

Tech

Art

Total

227782 Devils Chocolate Holly Buckman

71.806% 71.389% 68.750%

70.639 2
1 3 3

70.833

72.778

70.833

71.944

69.722

67.778

68.333% 2

67.500

69.167

72.917% 2

71.944

73.889 70.16 71.11

Tech

Art

Total

29062 J L Champs Elysee' Gregory Smith

70.000% 71.667% 69.444%

70.167 3
3 2 2

67.778

72.222

70.278

73.056

66.667

72.222

67.083% 4

66.111

68.056

72.639% 3

70.000

75.278 68.16 72.16

Tech

Art

Total

221342 Kiteroa Leila Vaughan Cooper

65.417% 67.778% 66.528%

67.444 4
6 6 4

63.889

66.944

66.389

69.167

65.000

68.056

66.528% 5

65.000

68.056

70.972% 4

68.889

73.056 65.83 69.05

Tech

Art

Total

28567 Alacatraz Nikita Osborne

68.333% 69.028% 64.028%

66.417 5
4 5 7

66.667

70.000

66.944

71.111

62.778

65.278

62.639% 8

61.111

64.167

68.056% 5

64.722

71.389 64.44 68.38

Tech

Art

Total

27741 Ashbury Dolly Sophie de Clifford

65.556% 70.694% 65.417%

65.500 6
5 4 5

63.889

67.222

69.167

72.222

63.889

66.944

65.139% 6

63.056

67.222

60.694% 11

56.111

65.278 63.22 67.77

Tech

Art

Total

220755 Aztec Lad Paula Stuart

64.861% 67.500% 62.778%

65.056 7
7 7 8

64.167

65.556

66.944

68.056

62.222

63.333

68.056% 3

66.944

69.167

62.083% 10

61.389

62.778 64.33 65.77

Tech

Art

Total

220816 Diva's Glory MH Kaye Ahsam

61.528% 63.889% 65.000%

64.278 8
10 9 6

63.056

60.000

64.722

63.056

63.056

66.944

65.139% 6

64.167

66.111

65.833% 7

63.889

67.778 63.77 64.77

Tech

Art

Total
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Farmlands Horse of the Year 2015 - March 2015

Dressage: Class 237  Mitavite Level 6/7 Musical Freestyle

Back # Horse Rider TotalTech Place

Pos: E Pos: H Pos: C

Myra

Friend

Jane

Ventura

Linda

Warren-Davey
Artistic

Pos: M

Mary

Craine

Pos: B

Julia

Fraser

22033 Teodoro Christine Weal

60.556% 63.194% 62.083%

62.944 9
11 11 9

60.000

61.111

63.056

63.333

60.833

63.333

62.083% 10

58.889

65.278

66.806% 6

63.056

70.556 61.16 64.72

Tech

Art

Total

220808 Besonders Robyn Coupe

58.750% 63.472% 61.528%

62.306 10
13 10 11

57.500

60.000

61.667

65.278

59.722

63.333

62.083% 10

60.000

64.167

65.694% 8

62.222

69.167 60.22 64.38

Tech

Art

Total

23029 Atmospheric Natalie Short

63.750% 61.806% 61.944%

61.750 11
8 12 10

63.333

64.167

59.444

64.167

59.444

64.444

62.361% 9

60.556

64.167

58.889% 12

60.000

57.778 60.55 62.94

Tech

Art

Total

220899 Glenview Caballero Jude Nickolls

58.889% 61.250% 59.861%

60.028 12
12 13 12

57.500

60.278

58.056

64.444

58.056

61.667

57.639% 13

55.000

60.278

62.500% 9

60.833

64.167 57.88 62.16

Tech

Art

Total

26822 Oporae's Antionette Rhiannon Scott

63.194% 64.306% 55.833%

59.833 13
9 8 13

60.000

66.389

62.222

66.389

56.389

55.278

58.611% 12

56.667

60.556

57.222% 13

53.889

60.556 57.83 61.83

Tech

Art

Total

10:21:31 a.m.Saturday, 21 March 2015
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1st=20..20th = 1 x1.5

LEVEL 6/7 HORSE OF THE YEAR 2015 TOTAL Inter 1 Inter 1 MFS MFS Overall

POINTS % PL Points % PL Points
Placing

Penny Castle BL About Time 229052 50.0 67.11% 1 20 72.83% 1 30.0 Champion

Gregory Smith J L Champs Elysee' 29062 46.0 66.92% 2 19 70.17% 3 27.0 Reserve Champion

Holly Buckman Devils Chocolate 227782 43.5 62.92% 6 15 70.64% 2 28.5 3rd

Vaughn Cooper Kiteroa Leila 221342 41.5 63.26% 5 16 67.44% 4 25.5 4th

Nikita Osborne Alacatraz 28567 41.0 64.34% 4 17 66.42% 5 24.0 5th

Sophie de Clifford Ashbury Dolly 27741 40.5 64.45% 3 18 65.50% 6 22.5 6th

Kaye Ahsam Diva's Glory MH 220816 32.5 62.50% 8 13 64.28% 8 19.5

Paula Stuart Aztec Lad 220755 32.0 60.63% 10 11 65.06% 7 21.0

Christine Weal Teodoro 22033 32.0 62.74% 7 14 62.94% 9 18.0

Robyn Coupe Besonders 220808 28.5 62.00% 9 12 62.31% 10 16.5

Natalie Short Atmospheric 23029 25.0 60.61% 11 10 61.75% 11 15.0

Jude Nickolls Glenview Caballero 220899 22.5 58.71% 12 9 60.03% 12 13.5

Rhiannon Scott Oporae's Antionette 26822 20.0 57.55% 13 8 59.83% 13 12.0

HOY 2015 Title Points



Farmlands Horse of the Year 2015 - March 2015

Dressage: Class 236  Zilco Products CDIY FEI YR Individual Test 2009 (Title)

Back # Horse Rider Ave % PlaceSue

Hobson

Victoire

Mandl

Jane

Ventura

Helen

Hughes-

Keen

Susie

Hoevenaars

24150 KH Arvan Molly Lumb 67.63% 67.24% 68.82% 68.053% 11 1 1 67.50% 69.08%1 1

224799 Busuto Devon Raos 62.76% 65.66% 63.55% 63.026% 23 2 2 61.18% 61.97%5 3

20803 Mzungu Lucarne Dolley 62.90% 61.97% 63.29% 62.947% 32 6 3 63.55% 63.03%2 2

225627 Ramsbury Mikayla Woods 62.37% 63.03% 62.37% 62.053% 44 5 4 63.03% 59.47%3 5

26385 Kinnordy Gym Natayla Weekes 59.61% 65.40% 62.37% 61.474% 57 3 4 60.00% 60.00%7 4

229332 Winterstern Zoe Towler 59.74% 63.82% 59.08% 60.237% 66 4 6 60.13% 58.42%6 6

228766 LV Award Mikayla Woods 60.53% 60.40% 58.55% 59.763% 75 7 7 61.45% 57.90%4 7
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Farmlands Horse of the Year 2015 - March 2015

Dressage: Class 238  Beckworth Court Riding Ponies FEI Intermediate B 2014 

(Level 8 Title)

Back # Horse Rider Ave % PlaceSusie

Hoevenaars

Margs

Carline

Betty

Brown

Mura

Love

Victoire

Mandl

226646 Dejavu MH Wendi Williamson 70.36% 66.91% 69.88% 69.595% 11 1 1 69.29% 71.55%1 1

223354 Don Diego DC Tracy Smith 61.07% 62.98% 62.50% 63.048% 23 2 2 64.29% 64.41%2 2

232470 Hawkstone Sandrin Andrea Martin 62.74% 62.38% 61.79% 62.214% 32 3 3 60.36% 63.81%3 3

21918 Draachen Rebecca Wilson 50.83% 54.41% 51.91% 54.048% 44 4 4 55.00% 58.10%4 4

11:12:52 a.m.Saturday, 21 March 2015
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Farmlands Horse of the Year 2015 - March 2015

Dressage: Class 239  Dunstan Horse Feeds CDI FEI Grand Prix Special 2014 

(Title)

Back # Horse Rider Ave % PlaceSue

Hobson

Jane

Ventura

Susie

Hoevenaars

Victoire

Mandl

Helen

Hughes-

227909 Vom Feinsten Julie Brougham 71.28% 67.06% 68.24% 69.941% 11 1 1 73.92% 69.22%1 1

232615 Magnus Spero Penny Castle 70.20% 64.61% 67.16% 67.902% 22 3 3 69.02% 68.53%2 2

223284 NRM Arawn Vanessa Way 69.12% 64.12% 67.35% 67.078% 33 5 2 66.96% 67.84%3 3

234218 Ali Baba Jody Hartstone 67.16% 64.71% 66.08% 65.863% 44 2 4 66.77% 64.61%4 5

27333 Airthrey Highlander Anya Noble 65.39% 64.51% 62.94% 64.275% 56 4 6 64.02% 64.51%6 6

370 Django of Cacharel Jeremy Janjic (AUS) 65.88% 64.02% 62.45% 64.196% 65 6 7 63.14% 65.49%8 4

24374 Zactac Graceful Hannah Best 63.73% 61.86% 63.82% 63.588% 77 8 5 65.10% 63.43%5 8

230566 Raukura Satori William Millar 63.43% 63.92% 61.57% 63.314% 88 7 8 63.92% 63.73%7 7
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