			Dress	age: C	las	ss 237	Mi	tavite L	.eve	el 6/7 M	usic	al Frees	style				
Back #	Horse	Rider	Fr	lyra iend		Jane Ventura		Linda Warren-Da	vey	Mary Craine	9	Julia Fraser		Tech	Artistic	Total	Place
			Po	os: E		Pos: H		Pos: C		Pos: N	1	Pos: E	3				
229052	BL About Time	Penny Castle	Tech Art	70.000 73.056		72.778 77.778		65.278 74.167		67.778 75.000		73.611 78.889		69.88	75.77	72.833	1
			Total	71.528%	2	75.278%	1	69.722%	1	71.389%	1	76.250%	1				
227782	Devils Chocolate	Holly Buckman	Tech Art Total	70.833 72.778 71.806%	1	70.833 71.944 71.389%	3	69.722 67.778 68.750%	3	67.500 69.167 68.333%	2	71.944 73.889 72.917%	2	70.16	71.11	70.639	2
29062	J L Champs Elysee'	Gregory Smith	Tech Art Total	67.778 72.222 70.000%	3	70.278 73.056 71.667%	2	66.667 72.222 69.444%	2	66.111 68.056 67.083%	4	70.000 75.278 72.639%	3	68.16	72.16	70.167	3
221342	Kiteroa Leila	Vaughan Cooper	Tech Art Total	63.889 66.944 65.417%	6	66.389 69.167 67.778%	6	65.000 68.056 66.528%	4	65.000 68.056 66.528%	5	68.889 73.056 70.972%	4	65.83	69.05	67.444	4
28567	Alacatraz	Nikita Osborne	Tech Art Total	66.667 70.000 68.333%	4	66.944 71.111 69.028%	5	62.778 65.278 64.028%	7	61.111 64.167 62.639%	8	64.722 71.389 68.056%	5	64.44	68.38	66.417	5
27741	Ashbury Dolly	Sophie de Clifford	Tech Art Total	63.889 67.222 65.556%	5	69.167 72.222 70.694%	4	63.889 66.944 65.417%	5	63.056 67.222 65.139%	6	56.111 65.278 60.694%	11	63.22	67.77	65.500	6
220755	Aztec Lad	Paula Stuart	Tech Art Total	64.167 65.556 64.861%	7	66.944 68.056 67.500%	7	62.222 63.333 62.778%	8	66.944 69.167 68.056%	3	61.389 62.778 62.083%	10	64.33	65.77	65.056	7
220816	Diva's Glory MH	Kaye Ahsam	Tech Art Total	63.056 60.000 61.528%	10	64.722 63.056 63.889%	9	63.056 66.944 65.000%	6	64.167 66.111 65.139%	6	63.889 67.778 65.833%	7	63.77	64.77	64.278	8

Saturday, 21 March 2015 10:21:26 a.m.

			Dress	age: C	las	ss 237	Mi	tavite L	.eve	el 6/7 M	usio	cal Freestyle				
Back #	Horse	Rider		/lyra riend		Jane Ventura		Linda Warren-Da	vey	Mary Craine)	Julia Fraser	Tech	Artistic	Total	Place
			Р	os: E		Pos: H		Pos: C		Pos: N	I	Pos: B				
22033	Teodoro	Christine Weal	Tech Art Total	60.000 61.111 60.556%	11	63.056 63.333 63.194%	11	60.833 63.333 62.083%	9	58.889 65.278 62.083%	10	63.056 70.556 66.806% 6	61.16	64.72	62.944	1 9
220808	Besonders	Robyn Coupe	Tech Art Total	57.500 60.000 58.750%	13	61.667 65.278 63.472%	10	59.722 63.333 61.528%	11	60.000 64.167 62.083%	10	62.222 69.167 65.694% 8	60.22	64.38	62.306	6 10
23029	Atmospheric	Natalie Short	Tech Art Total	63.333 64.167 63.750%	8	59.444 64.167 61.806%	12	59.444 64.444 61.944%	10	60.556 64.167 62.361%	9	60.000 57.778 58.889% 12	60.55	62.94	61.750) 11
220899	Glenview Caballero	Jude Nickolls	Tech Art Total	57.500 60.278 58.889%	12	58.056 64.444 61.250%	13	58.056 61.667 59.861%	12	55.000 60.278 57.639%	13	60.833 64.167 62.500% 9	57.88	62.16	60.028	3 12
26822	Oporae's Antionette	Rhiannon Scott	Tech Art Total	60.000 66.389 63.194%	9	62.222 66.389 64.306%	8	56.389 55.278 55.833%	13	56.667 60.556 58.611%	12	53.889 60.556 57.222% 13	57.83	61.83	59.833	3 13

Saturday, 21 March 2015 10:21:31 a.m.

HOY 2015 Title Points

					1s	t=2020th :	= 1		x1.5	
LEVEL 6/7 HOP	RSE OF THE YEAR 2	2015	TOTAL	Inter 1		Inter 1	MFS		MFS	Overall
			POINTS	%	PL	Points	%	PL	Points	Placing
Penny Castle	BL About Time	229052	50.0	67.11%	1	20	72.83%	1	30.0	Champion
Gregory Smith	J L Champs Elysee'	29062	46.0	66.92%	2	19	70.17%	3	27.0	Reserve Champion
Holly Buckman	Devils Chocolate	227782	43.5	62.92%	6	15	70.64%	2	28.5	3rd
Vaughn Cooper	Kiteroa Leila	221342	41.5	63.26%	5	16	67.44%	4	25.5	4th
Nikita Osborne	Alacatraz	28567	41.0	64.34%	4	17	66.42%	5	24.0	5th
Sophie de Clifford	Ashbury Dolly	27741	40.5	64.45%	3	18	65.50%	6	22.5	6th
Kaye Ahsam	Diva's Glory MH	220816	32.5	62.50%	8	13	64.28%	8	19.5	
Paula Stuart	Aztec Lad	220755	32.0	60.63%	10	11	65.06%	7	21.0	
Christine Weal	Teodoro	22033	32.0	62.74%	7	14	62.94%	9	18.0	
Robyn Coupe	Besonders	220808	28.5	62.00%	9	12	62.31%	10	16.5	
Natalie Short	Atmospheric	23029	25.0	60.61%	11	10	61.75%	11	15.0	
Jude Nickolls	Glenview Caballero	220899	22.5	58.71%	12	9	60.03%	12	13.5	
Rhiannon Scott	Oporae's Antionette	26822	20.0	57.55%	13	8	59.83%	13	12.0	

Dressage: Class 236 Zilco Products CDIY FEI YR Individual Test 2009 (Title)

Back #	Horse	Rider	Sue Hobson	Victoire Mandl	Jane Ventura	Helen Hughes- Keen	Susie Hoevenaars	Ave %	Place
24150	KH Arvan	Molly Lumb	67.63% 1	67.24% 1	68.82% 1	67.50% 1	69.08% 1	68.053%	1
224799	Busuto	Devon Raos	62.76% 3	65.66% 2	63.55% 2	61.18% 5	61.97% 3	63.026%	2
20803	Mzungu	Lucarne Dolley	62.90% 2	61.97% 6	63.29% 3	63.55% 2	63.03% 2	62.947%	3
225627	Ramsbury	Mikayla Woods	62.37% 4	63.03% 5	62.37% 4	63.03% 3	59.47% 5	62.053%	4
26385	Kinnordy Gym	Natayla Weekes	59.61% 7	65.40% 3	62.37% 4	60.00% 7	60.00% 4	61.474%	5
229332	Winterstern	Zoe Towler	59.74% 6	63.82% 4	59.08% 6	60.13% 6	58.42% 6	60.237%	6
228766	LV Award	Mikayla Woods	60.53% 5	60.40% 7	58.55% 7	61.45% 4	57.90% 7	59.763%	7

Saturday, 21 March 2015 6:46:55 p.m.

Dressage: Class 238 Beckworth Court Riding Ponies FEI Intermediate B 2014 (Level 8 Title)

Back #	Horse	Rider	Susie Hoevenaars	Margs Carline	Betty Brown	Mura Love	Victoire Mandl	Ave %	Place
226646	Dejavu MH	Wendi Williamson	70.36% 1	66.91% 1	69.88% 1	69.29% 1	71.55% 1	69.595%	1
223354	Don Diego DC	Tracy Smith	61.07% 3	62.98% 2	62.50% 2	64.29% 2	64.41% 2	63.048%	2
232470	Hawkstone Sandrin	Andrea Martin	62.74% 2	62.38% 3	61.79% 3	60.36% 3	63.81% 3	62.214%	3
21918	Draachen	Rebecca Wilson	50.83% 4	54.41% 4	51.91% 4	55.00% 4	58.10% 4	54.048%	4

Saturday, 21 March 2015 11:12:52 a.m.

Dressage: Class 239 Dunstan Horse Feeds CDI FEI Grand Prix Special 2014 (Title)

Back #	Horse	Rider	Sue Hobson	Jane Ventura	Susie Hoevenaars	Victoire Mandl	Helen Hughes-	Ave %	Place
227909	Vom Feinsten	Julie Brougham	71.28% 1	67.06% 1	68.24% 1	73.92% 1	69.22% 1	69.941%	1
232615	Magnus Spero	Penny Castle	70.20% 2	64.61% 3	67.16% 3	69.02% 2	68.53% 2	67.902%	2
223284	NRM Arawn	Vanessa Way	69.12% 3	64.12% 5	67.35% 2	66.96% 3	67.84% 3	67.078%	3
234218	Ali Baba	Jody Hartstone	67.16% 4	64.71% 2	66.08% 4	66.77% 4	64.61% 5	65.863%	4
27333	Airthrey Highlander	Anya Noble	65.39% 6	64.51% 4	62.94% 6	64.02% 6	64.51% 6	64.275%	5
370	Django of Cacharel	Jeremy Janjic (AUS)	65.88% 5	64.02% 6	62.45% 7	63.14% 8	65.49% 4	64.196%	6
24374	Zactac Graceful	Hannah Best	63.73% 7	61.86% 8	63.82% 5	65.10% 5	63.43% 8	63.588%	7
230566	Raukura Satori	William Millar	63.43% 8	63.92% 7	61.57% 8	63.92% 7	63.73% 7	63.314%	8

Saturday, 21 March 2015 5:45:19 p.m.